
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032054-2022 

Contract

Contract for the Provision of Deep Excavation Services

NORTHERN GAS NETWORKS LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-032054
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02874b  
Published 11 November 2022, 2:14pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

NORTHERN GAS NETWORKS LIMITED

1100 Century Way Thorpe Park

LEEDS

LS158TU

Contact

Sharon Muirhead

Email

smuirhead@northerngas.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7580795487

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032054-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032054-2022
mailto:smuirhead@northerngas.co.uk


Page 2 to 10

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE42 - Leeds

Companies House

05167070

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.northerngas.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Production, transport and distribution of gas and heat

http://www.northerngas.co.uk


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Contract for the Provision of Deep Excavation Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

76000000 - Services related to the oil and gas industry

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This Deep Excavation contract award is to support Northern Gas Networks (NGN) in
delivering a large portfolio of operational projects & works orders.)

NGN have requirements for qualified Personnel to be available to carry out the following
disciplines:

Services

Provide & Install Temporary works for Excavation inc design & hire and back fill with
excavated material and remove temporary works upon completion of NGN's works.

Provide & Install Temporary works for Excavation inc design & hire and back fill with
specified material, i.e.: Type 1 MOT and remove temporary works upon completion of
NGN's works.

Provide & Install Temporary works for Excavation inc design & hire and back-fill with
concrete and remove temporary works upon completion of NGN's works.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £9,000,000



Page 4 to 10

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

76000000 - Services related to the oil and gas industry

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKD1 - Cumbria

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NGN have requirements for qualified Personnel to be available to carry out the following
disciplines:

Services

Provide & Install Temporary works for Excavation inc design & hire and back-fill with
excavated material and remove temporary works upon completion of NGN's works.

Provide & Install Temporary works for Excavation inc design & hire and back-fill with
specified material, i.e.: Type 1 MOT and remove temporary works upon completion of
NGN's works.

Provide & Install Temporary works for Excavation inc design & hire and back-fill with
concrete and remove temporary works upon completion of NGN's works.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

the initial contract has been awarded for a 3 year period with the option to extend for a
further 2 x 1 year periods thereafter



Page 5 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000004

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Framework for the Provision of Deep Excavation Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/000004-2021


Page 6 to 10

Cummins Civil Engineering Ltd

Macclesfield

SK11 6JX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD6 - Cheshire

Companies House

01947071

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,250,000

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Framework for the Provision of Deep Excavation Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 



Page 7 to 10

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rayden Engineering ltd

Ilkeston

DE7 5TF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Companies House

03190046

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,250,000

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Framework for the Provision of Deep Excavation Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 November 2022



Page 8 to 10

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Trenchless Solutions Ltd

Barnsley

S71 3HS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

06820023

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,250,000

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Framework for the Provision of Deep Excavation Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 9 to 10

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

VJ Donegan & Co Ltd

Manchester

M20 3BN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Companies House

02764289

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,250,000



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Northern Gas Networks Ltd

Leeds

LS15 8TU

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-01-29T01:04:39+0000
	TCPDF




